# UNOFFICIAL COPY

Box space reserved for Recorder's Office only

Doc#: 0708841159 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore

Eugene "Gene" Moore
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/29/2007 03:25 PM Pg: 1 of 2

### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT-FIRST DISTRICT

THE CITY OF	CHICACO,	ation,	)	od -	101 40	2560	î			
	Plaintiff,	700 A	) No: _ )	<u>w</u>	INI IO		(		ffield	
icaso Tille	, Lend '	Trust C	)	Re:	3932.	-38	North	Sle	ttield	AVC.
J	Defendant	(s).	Ox	Cou	rtroom 1103,	Daley Ce	nter	•		
	AGREE	D ORDER O	F JUDGMENT	AND E	NFORCEMI	ENT WIT	TH SETTLE	MENT		
			ourt, the Court have subject to rein							plaint;
IT IS HEREBY	p. d.	_	-		040			<b>V</b> .		
total o shall 4 [1	f \$S (o	) Il judgment o	of 3/13/6 against Defenda n Count I of I o issue on the jud	nts <u>(</u> Plaintiff	s complaint.	Ltave	to enforce s	<u>₹o. =</u> aid judg		ed until
41	14/07		in mailed it must t Room 700, Chica	e postm	arked within				the City of Chi iled to the atte	
			einspection, Defi ection of the sub			signed Ci	ty inspector at	(312)\74		within 7
3 This o	rder is final a	nd appealable,	there being no ju	ıst reaso	on to delay its	enforcen	ent or appeal	•		
HEARING DA	TE: 03	3 /07				Judge I	Daniel Lynch		Courtroom	1103
				. 141	NCH	Judgo L	•			
Mara S. George	s. Corporatio	n Counsel #90	Moge Danie	. J. E.	7		Defendant:		16651, L	a bunsk
Assistant Corpo	ration Couns	र्ग	MAR 1	3 Sna		•	. —	( )	(	<del> </del>
30 N. LaSalle S Chicago, IL 606			Circuit C	ourt ·	1769	E	By (Counsel):		) ~ ~	
(312) 744-8791			Cilenia				Phone:	773	296 43	00

#4W

0708841159 Page: 2 of 2

## KICHT COURT OF GOOK COUNTY- (LENO)S

City of Chicago, a municipal corporation,	O GM 1	402569
Plaintiff	)	- 900
V.	) Case No.	
CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST CO. TRUST # RV-011070	) Amount claimed per day Address:	5,500.00
JOHN SCHMIEGEL	) 3832 - 3836 N SHEFFIELD AVE CH	IICAGO IL 60613-
SCHMIEGEL & LABUNSKI	)	•
Unknown owners and non-record claimants		
Dofondante		

### COMPLAINT FOR EQUITABLE AND OTHER RELIEF

Plaintiff, City of Chicago, a municipal corporation, by Mara S. Georges, Corporate Counsel, by the undersigned Assistant(s) Corporation Couns a, complains of Defendants as follows:

1. Within the corporate limits of said city there is a parcel of real estate legally described as follows:

14-20-211-029

LOT 3(EXCEPT THE NORTH 2-3/4 INCH.FS THEREOF) IN SUBDIVISION BLOCK 1 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 6 IN LAFLIN SMITH AND DYERS SUBJIVISION OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4(EXCEPT 1/28 ACRES IN THE NORTH EAST CORNER THEREOF) IN SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. **ALSO** THE SOUTH 1-3/4 INCHES OF THE NORTH 2-3/4 INCHES OF THE EAST 35 FEET OF LOT 3 IN SUB BLOCK 1 OF BLOCK 6(BEING THAT PART OF THE NORTH 2-3/4 INCHES OF LOT 3 UPON WHICH IS PART OF THE NORTH WALL OF CARLOS HOTEL BUILDING AND NO MORE OR LESS) IN LAFLIN SMITH DYERS 15 C/0/4'50, SUBDIVISION AFORESAID, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as

3832 - 3836 N SHEFFIELD AVE CHICAGO IL 60613-

and that located thereon is a

Story(s) Building

100 Dwelling Units

- Non-Residential Units
- 2. That at all times pertinent thereto on information and belief the following named defendants owned, maintained, operated, collected rents for, or had an interest in the said property on the date(s) herein set forth.

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST CO. TRUST # RV-011070, TRUSTEE

JOHN SCHMIEGEL, TRUST BENEFICIARY

SCHMIEGEL & LABUNSKI, LAST TAXPAYER OF RECORD

Unknown owners and non-record claimants

3. That on 09/13/2006 and on each succeeding day thereafter and on numerous other occasions, the defendant(s) failed to comply with the Municipal Code of City of Chicago as follows:

CN197019

Failure to install and maintain approved smoke detectors. (13-196-100 thru 13-196-160) Install a smoke detector in every dwelling unit. Install one on any living level with a habitable room or unenclosed heating plant, on the uppermost ceiling of enclosed porch stairwell, and within 15 feet of every sleeping room. Be sure the detector is at least 4 inches from the wall, 4 to 12 inches from the ceiling, and not above door or window.

NO, FRONT STAIRWELL MISSING SMOKE DETECTOR